RIS AR R 2 F

BK7238 Antenna Test Report

Customer == I
Project BK7238
Antenna Revision Al
Product Description BRE
Product No V1.0
DATE 2023. 10. 21




RN G AR R F

Product Overview & Dimension
Front




Purpose

This report is to measure the performance of BT antenna for BK7238}
antenna operating frequency at 2.4~2.5GHz, All test data are showed as be
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processing



2.Test System
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Sequence Number Test Item equipment
S parameter VSWR Agilent 5071C & Agilent 5062A
OTA Test TRP&TIS CMW500 &CMW270
ETS&SATIMO
ETS&SATIMO

Gain & Efficiency

Gain & Efficiency

Agilent 5071C
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S11—(BT ANT)

HhEE1 S11 PEERRIE R+iX AHEEE 1 000U [F11] PR S11 FHET 10 00d4BS EEME 0.0004E [F11
1 2.4000000 GHz 196 0 -1T:983 0 4.7427 pF S0 hGo000] oAz 8.2079 dE
Z  2.4502400 £3.018 0 -2.5099°@ 25.530 pf 2 2.4502400 GHz -28.501 dE

»3  2.4803900-GHz  73.702 0 -22.072 0 2.9071 pF 40.00 | 35 4803900 GHz -11.779 dB
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Test Result

Sample status & coordinates
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Test Result
Gain & Efficiency——BT- ANT

Frequency (MHz) Efficiency (%) Peak GAIN (dBi)
57.77 1.31
58.21 1.37
58.52 1.38
63.42 1.90
62.88 1.96
60.55 2.10
58.00 2.31
57.44 2.51
56.99 2.42
55.85 2.77
55.51 2.46




RN G AR R F

Test Result

2D&3D——BT-ANT

2400.0MHz H+V, Eff: 52.2% Back View
Z

2.31
0.47
-1.37
-3.22
-6.06
6.8
574
-10.58
-12.43
-14.27
-16.11
-17.95
-18.79
-21.64
-23.48
-26.32
-27.16
r—] -29

2400 .0MHz Total{E1-XZ), Max= 2.16dBi 2400.0MHz Total{E2-YZ), Max= 2.23dBi Total(H-XY), Max=2.16dBi, CirD=14.74
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Test Result
2D&3D——BT- ANT

2450 0MHz H+V, Eff: 52.6% Back View
Z 4 31

1.25
.58
2.42
-4.26
.11
-7.85
-8.749
-11.63
-13.48
-15.32
-17.16
-18
20.84
22 .69
2453
2637
2521

2450 0MHz Total{E1-XZ), Max= 0.93dBi 2450 0MHz Total{E2-YZ), Max=3.00dBi Total{H-%"), Max= 0.57dBi, CirD=12.95
20 10 0,210 4 20 10 0,210 4 20 10 0% 10 4
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Test Result
2D&3D——BT- ANT

2500.0MHz H+V, Eff: 50.5% Back View
Z Z

3.46
1.62
-0.22
-2.06
-39
575
-7.58
-9.43
-11.28
-13.12
-14.96
-16.8
-18.64
-20.49
-22.33
2417
-26.01
— 27.85

2500.0MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= 0.45dBi 2500.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 2.57dBi Total(H-XY}), Max= 0.20dBi, CirD=13.52
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R&S CMW500

3D chamber

Wireless Protocol

Channel

TRP(dBm) TIS(dBm)
15. 97 —89. 296
16. 06 -90. 87
16. 17 -89. 94
12. 59 —75. 56
12. 99 —75.76
12. 97 —175.39
12. 13 —71.78
12. 62 =
12. 06 =70




Multi
Ewvaluation

11IMBps CCK
Short PLCP

Modulation Type
PLCP Type

Payload Length [byte]
Statistics

Burst Power [dBm]

EVM Peak [%]

EVM RMS [%]

Center Frequency Ermor [Hz]
Chip Clack Error [ppm]

@ Offset [dB]

Gain Imbalance [d5]
Quadrature Error [7]

Modulation Type 54Mbps G40AM
Payload Length [symbol] 2
Statistics Current
Burst Power [dBm] 13.10
EVM Al Cartiers [dB] -30.38
EVM Data Carriers [45] ~3042
EVM Pilot Cartisrs [dB] ~29.90
Center Frequency Error [Hz]

settings

Symbol Clock Error [ppm] ~0.462
1Q Offset [dB]
Gain Imbalance [dB] ~0.08

Quadrature Error [

11MBps CCK
Short PLCP

Modulation Typs
PLCP Type

Payload Length [byte] 564
Statistics Current
Burst Power [dBm] 1634

WLAN

Evaluation

16.36

EVM Peak [%] 525

5.23

EVIM RMS [%]

176

Center Frequency Error [Hz]

—1342.00

Chip Clock Error [ppm]

-2.503

1Q Offset [4B]

-27.66

Gain Imbalance [dE]

—0.01

Quadrature Error [

Modulation Type
Payload Length [symbol]
Statistics.

Burst Power [dBm]

54Mbps 640AM

0.42

EVM All Cartiers [dB]

EVM Data Carriers [d5]

EVM Pilot Cariers [dB]

Center Frequency Eror [Hz]

Symbol Clack Etror [ppm]

1Q Offset [dB]

Gain Imbalance [dE]

Guadrature Error []

N2
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11MBps CCK

Modulation Type
Short PLCP

PLCP Type
Payload Length [byte]
Statisties

Burst Power [dBm]

=

EVM Peak [%]

EVM RMS [%]

Center Frequency Error [Hz]

Chip Clock Error [ppm]

Q) Offset [d5]

Gain Imbalance [4B]

Quadrature Error [

Modulation Type
Payload Length [symbol]
Statistics

Burst Power [dBm]

54Mbps 640AM

EVM All Carriers [dE]

EVM Data Cariers [dB]

EVM Pilot Carriers [48]

Center Frequency Error [Hz]

Symbol Clock Error [ppm]

1Q Offset [dB]

Gain Imbalance [d5]

Quadrature Error [7

Multi
Evaluation

Multi
Evaluation




s

RO SRR IR A=

WLAN
WLAN
Mult

Evaluation Multi

Evaluation

X Multi
Evaluation
Modulation Type

Payload Length [symbal]
Guard Interval

Statistics

Burst Power [dBm]

EVMAIl Caniers [dB]

EVM Data Carriers [dB]
EVM Pilat Carriers [d48]
Genter Frequency Eror [Hz]
Symbal Clack Errar [pprm]
1Q Offset [dB]

Gain Imbalance [dB]
Quadrature Error [7]

Modulation Type
Payload Length [symbol]
Guard Intenval

Statistics . /
Burst Power [dBm] . E — Burst Power [dBm]

EVM All Cariers [4B] . . - EVM Al Carriers (48]

EWM Data Carriers [dB] . | ;i E EVM Data Carriers [dB]
EWM Pilot Carriers [dB] . - .- L EWM Pilot Carriers [dB]
Center Frequency Eror [Hz] . H Center Freguency Errar [Hz)
Symbol Clack Eror [ppm] X : g Symbal Clock Error [apm]
1Q Offset [dB] K . 20| 1Q Offset [dB]

Gain Imbalance [dB] ! I X [ Gain Imbalance [d5]
Quadrature Error [°] % L Quadrature Ermor [7]

Modulation Type
Payload Length [symbol]

LA StandardEEE B02.110in

MCS Index 7

|RX Burst Power 19.89 dBm |

Last Ack Rate DSSS 1Mbps

H Packets i i i Packets
54 66 53 B0 62 64 66 B3 FO 72 74 76 78 80 82 84 86 88 00 92 94 95 100 54 66 58 60 62 64 66 68 70 72 74 76 78 B0 B2 B84 96 09 00 92 94 9% 100

Packets
900 1000

VWLAN Standard IEEE 802.11gin @wm&ﬁaﬂ,@!ﬁ%ﬂ B sssocinted WLAN StandaicIEEE 802110/

LA Standard IEEE 802.11gh




WiFi--15

YN SRR R 2

R&S CMW500

3D chamber

Wireless Protocol Channel

Power(dBm) | PER(dBm)
16. 42 -89
16. 34 -89
16. 62 -89
13. 05 =75
12. 98 =75
12. 98 =75
11.96 =71
11.95
11. 84
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Thanks for your comment!
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